Proclamation

The NECA/ELECTRI Project Management Apprenticeship on National Apprenticeship Day 2025

WHEREAS, apprenticeships are a proven pathway for workforce development, offering hands-on training, mentorship, and career advancement opportunities; and

WHEREAS, the NECA/ELECTRI Project Management Apprenticeship is dedicated to developing the next generation of electrical contracting leaders through structured education, practical experience, and professional coaching; and

WHEREAS, this innovative apprenticeship program equips participants with the knowledge, skills, and confidence to manage complex electrical construction projects, ensuring the continued excellence and sustainability of the industry; and

WHEREAS, the program fosters meaningful collaboration between apprentices, contractors, and mentors, strengthening the electrical contracting workforce and promoting lifelong learning; and

WHEREAS, the NECA/ELECTRI Project Management Apprenticeship underscores the importance of talent development and management by preparing individuals for leadership roles within the electrical construction industry; and

WHEREAS, National Apprenticeship Day serves as a time to recognize the impact of apprenticeship programs nationwide and celebrate the apprentices, mentors, and organizations that contribute to their success;

NOW, THEREFORE, we do hereby recognize and commend the NECA/ELECTRI Project Management Apprenticeship for its commitment to workforce development and industry leadership and proclaim our support for National Apprenticeship Day 2025.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this proclamation is issued in honor of the continued success and future growth of the NECA/ELECTRI Project Management Apprenticeship, empowering professionals and advancing the electrical contracting industry.

In Support,

Anna Jochim

Director, Future Workforce Development

ma (Jochim

ELECTRI International